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Quarterly Liquidity Situation

As of 31 March 2024

Control and Publication of the Liquidity Situation:

According to the provisions in Chapter Ill B.2.1 of the Financial Standards of the Central
Bank of Chile and chapter 12-20 on the management and measurement of the liquidity
position in CMF’s Compendium of Standards, the Bank’s quarterly liquidity situation
follows the criteria below:

Liquidity Position and its Measurement

The liquidity position is measured and controlled through the difference between the
outflows and inflows for a given time band. The positive difference between outflows and
inflows is called time band mismatch, which is subject to the limits allowed by the Central
Bank.

The liquidity position is determined on a contractual basis, according to the provision of
the Liquidity Risk Policy approved by the Bank’s Executive Committee.

Time Bands

Time band mismatches are calculated for the following time bands:
First time band: up to 7 days.

Second time band: from 8 to 31 days.

Third time band: from 31 to 90 days.

Organizational and functional structure of liquidity management

Day-to-day liquidity management is carried out by the Treasury Department, made up of
specialized professionals, who are in charge of managing the bank's balance.

The Risk Department is in charge of developing and implementing the liquidity risk
management framework, which includes the policies, methodologies and procedures for
its measurement, control and monitoring, for which it has specialized personnel in the
matter.

The governance structure related to liquidity is made up of the Assets and Liabilities
Committee that supervises liquidity management by the Treasury Department, the Risk
Management and Internal Control Committee that supervises liquidity risk management
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and by the Executive Committee, which is ultimately responsible for the global
management of the bank's liquidity.

Liquidity Risk Policy

The objective of the Liquidity Policy is establishing a framework for liquidity management
and the existence of enough liquid assets both, in normal and abnormal scenarios.

The Bank adopts a cash flow approach for measuring the liquidity risk and has a sound
framework for forecasting future cash flows from assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet
positions in different time bands. Additionally, the Bank carries out stress tests on a
quarterly basis in order to ascertain the impact of extreme scenarios on its liquidity
position.

The Bank monitors its liquidity position on a daily basis and, in addition to regulatory limit;
it has a structure of internal limits and early warning indicators associated to the
concentration of funding sources, the availability of high quality liquid assets and the
existence of enough stable funding. These limits are in line with the risk appetite level
considered acceptable by China Construction Bank Corporation and the Bank’s Executive
Committee.

The Liquidity Policy is reviewed and updated at least once a year and its contents are
approved by the Executive Committee of the Bank.
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Contractual Local Consolidation as of 31 March 2024.

CONTRACTUAL LOCAL CONSOLIDATION

*Figures in CLP

in CLP as of 31 of March 2024

Net Position Available Limit
Consolidated Currencies up to 7 days up tol5 days up to 30 days up to 90 days -
Inflows 110.862.488.489 118.578.331.489 134.807.144.827 179.623.540.989 -

Outflows

100.838.986.250

101.399.958.214

178.839.412.120

277.669.860.561

Net Position

10.023.502.239

17.178.373.275

44.032.267.293

98.046.319.572

Net Position

Available Limit

Local Currency

up to 7 days

up tol5 days

up to 30 days

up to 90 days

Inflows

46.895.718.978

54.611.561.978

59.986.436.285

79.577.117.955

Outflows

15.078.561.783

15.078.561.783

47.774.603.052

59.371.617.054

Net Position

31.817.157.195

39.533.000.195

12.211.833.233

20.205.500.901

Net Position

Available Limit

Foreing Currency

up to 7 days

up tol5 days

up to 30 days

up to 90 days

hasta 30 dias

Inflows

63.966.769.511

63.966.769.511

74.820.708.542

100.046.423.034

Outflows

85.760.424.467

86.321.396.431

131.064.809.068

218.298.243.507

Net Position

21.793.654.956

22.354.626.920

56.244.100.526

118.251.820.473

81.295.870.635

CORE CAPITAL

137.539.971.161
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Consolidated
Level 1 HQLA 78.759
Level 2 HQLA
Other Liquid Assets
Net outflows 31.319
Available Stable Funding 194.721
Required Stable Funding 189.263
LCR 251,48%
NSFR 102,88%

Funding Sources

Demand Deposits
Time Deposits
Repo Transactions
Bonds

Others

Consolidated
17%
68%

0%
0%
15%

Demand Deposits

17%

Time Deposits
68%




