

Quarterly Liquidity Situation

As of 31 March 2024

Control and Publication of the Liquidity Situation:

According to the provisions in Chapter III B.2.1 of the Financial Standards of the Central Bank of Chile and chapter 12-20 on the management and measurement of the liquidity position in CMF's Compendium of Standards, the Bank's quarterly liquidity situation follows the criteria below:

Liquidity Position and its Measurement

The liquidity position is measured and controlled through the difference between the outflows and inflows for a given time band. The positive difference between outflows and inflows is called time band mismatch, which is subject to the limits allowed by the Central Bank.

The liquidity position is determined on a contractual basis, according to the provision of the Liquidity Risk Policy approved by the Bank's Executive Committee.

Time Bands

Time band mismatches are calculated for the following time bands:

First time band: up to 7 days.

Second time band: from 8 to 31 days. Third time band: from 31 to 90 days.

Organizational and functional structure of liquidity management

Day-to-day liquidity management is carried out by the Treasury Department, made up of specialized professionals, who are in charge of managing the bank's balance.

The Risk Department is in charge of developing and implementing the liquidity risk management framework, which includes the policies, methodologies and procedures for its measurement, control and monitoring, for which it has specialized personnel in the matter.

The governance structure related to liquidity is made up of the Assets and Liabilities Committee that supervises liquidity management by the Treasury Department, the Risk Management and Internal Control Committee that supervises liquidity risk management



and by the Executive Committee, which is ultimately responsible for the global management of the bank's liquidity.

Liquidity Risk Policy

The objective of the Liquidity Policy is establishing a framework for liquidity management and the existence of enough liquid assets both, in normal and abnormal scenarios.

The Bank adopts a cash flow approach for measuring the liquidity risk and has a sound framework for forecasting future cash flows from assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet positions in different time bands. Additionally, the Bank carries out stress tests on a quarterly basis in order to ascertain the impact of extreme scenarios on its liquidity position.

The Bank monitors its liquidity position on a daily basis and, in addition to regulatory limit; it has a structure of internal limits and early warning indicators associated to the concentration of funding sources, the availability of high quality liquid assets and the existence of enough stable funding. These limits are in line with the risk appetite level considered acceptable by China Construction Bank Corporation and the Bank's Executive Committee.

The Liquidity Policy is reviewed and updated at least once a year and its contents are approved by the Executive Committee of the Bank.



Quarterly Liquidity Situation

Contractual Local Consolidation as of 31 March 2024.

*Figures in CLP

CONTRACTUAL LOCAL CONSOLIDATION

in CLP as of 31 of March 2024

	Net Position				Available Limit
Consolidated Currencies	up to 7 days	up to15 days	up to 30 days	up to 90 days	-
Inflows	110.862.488.489	118.578.331.489	134.807.144.827	179.623.540.989	-
Outflows	100.838.986.250	101.399.958.214	178.839.412.120	277.669.860.561	-
Net Position	- 10.023.502.239	- 17.178.373.275	44.032.267.293	98.046.319.572	-

	Net Position				Available Limit
Local Currency	up to 7 days	up to15 days	up to 30 days	up to 90 days	-
Inflows	46.895.718.978	54.611.561.978	59.986.436.285	79.577.117.955	-
Outflows	15.078.561.783	15.078.561.783	47.774.603.052	59.371.617.054	-
Net Position	- 31.817.157.195	- 39.533.000.195	- 12.211.833.233	- 20.205.500.901	-

	Net Position				Available Limit
Foreing Currency	up to 7 days	up to15 days	up to 30 days	up to 90 days	hasta 30 dias
Inflows	63.966.769.511	63.966.769.511	74.820.708.542	100.046.423.034	-
Outflows	85.760.424.467	86.321.396.431	131.064.809.068	218.298.243.507	-
Net Position	21.793.654.956	22.354.626.920	56.244.100.526	118.251.820.473	81.295.870.635

CORE CAPITAL	137.539.971.161
--------------	-----------------



Liquidity Situation (in CLP Mio)				
	Consolidated			
Level 1 HQLA	78.759			
Level 2 HQLA				
Other Liquid Assets				
Net outflows	31.319			
Available Stable Funding	194.721			
Required Stable Funding	189.263			
LCD	254 400/			
LCR	251,48%			
NSFR	102,88%			

Funding Sources				
	Consolidated			
Demand Deposits	17%			
Time Deposits	68%			
Repo Transactions	0%			
Bonds	0%			
Others	15%			

